FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



01-25-2001



101593128

V 111	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
1.14:01	TRADEMARKS ONLY

TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
Lxx New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Document ID #	Effective Date Month Day Year				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year				
Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	xx Other Release of Security Interest				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
	Month Day Year				
Name TRANSAMERICA BUSINESS CRED	T CORPORATION 12222000				
Formerly	0970192				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association					
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion DELAWARE				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name LEHIGH CONSUMER PRODUCTS CORPORATION					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
2834 SCHOENECK ROAD					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) MACUNGIE	PENNSYLVANIA 18062				
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
Individual General Partnership Lithited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is					
Corporation Association Association Association Association					
Other representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate					
document from Assignment.)					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization PENNSYLVANIA FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
001 GTON11 00000251 0970192 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
81 40.00 OP 82 125.00 OP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027			IKADEMAKK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name [
Address (line 1)		ECEIVEN		
Address (line 2)		JAN 1 6 2001		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (215) 979-1000				
Name	WILLIAM H. MURRAY, Esquire			
Address (line 1)	ddress(line 1) DUANE MORRIS & HECKSCHER, LLP			
Address (line 2)	ONE LIBERTY PLACE			
Address (line 3)	PHILADELPHIA	PENNSYLVANIA 19103		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number o including any attachmer	of pages of the attached conveyance do nts.	cument # 2	
Trademark A	Application Number(s	s) or Registration Number(s) [Mark if additional numbers attached	
		or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same property).	
Trac	lemark Application Numl	ber(s)	ration Number(s)	
		0970192	0971140 0954075	
		1277962	1373408 1285794	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 6				
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amour	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 165.00	
Method o	f Payment: Er	nclosed 📉 Deposit Account 🔛		
Deposit A	ccount			
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if	additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 04-1679	
		Deposit Account Nameor.		
	de la constanta	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes XX No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
l	cated herein.	2		
Robert	E. Rosenthal	That Met	1/11/00	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Citicorp North America, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "CNAI"), executed and delivered to Transamerica Business Credit Corporation ("Assignor), an Assignment of Patents, Trademarks, Service Marks and Registrations and Applications for Registration Thereof, recorded in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Branch at Trademark Reel 0874, Frame 0316, as of May 28, 1992, transferring to Assignor a security interest previously granted by Leslie-Locke, Inc. ("Leslie-Locke") to CNAI in certain patents, trademarks, service marks and registrations and applications for registration, including the trademarks (the "Marks") and registrations (the "Registrations") listed on Schedule A here to;

WHEREAS, Lehigh Consumer Products Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignee") has obtained title to the Marks and Registrations by assignment from LL Building Products, Inc., successor-in-interest to Leslie Locke;

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning, releasing and quitclaiming to Assignee any right, title and interest, including without limitation any security interest, which Assignor may have in and to the Marks, the goodwill of the business with which the Marks are used, and the Registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor has assigned, released, quitclaimed, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby assign, release, quitclaim, transfer and set over, without warranty or representation of any kind, unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any right, title and interest, including without limitation any security interest, which Assignor may have in and to the Marks, the Registrations, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used.

Dated: December 22 nd, 2000

TRANSAMERICA BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION

By:_____

Name: Michael S. Burns

Title: Sr. Vice President

STATE OF NEW YORK

: ss.

COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER

I, Hildegard Latta, a Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that on this 22 nd day of December, 2000, appeared before me before me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that she is the sr. Vice President Transamerica Business Credit Corporation and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and said MICHAEL S. BURNS acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 22 nd day of December, 2000.

Hilele gard Latta Notary Public

IHEDECARD LATTA
Notary Public in the State of New York
No. 1679647
one closed for Westebester County
6/12/01

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
LESLIE-LOCKE	970,192
LESLIE-LOCKE	971,140
LL (Stylized)	954,075
LL and Design	1,277,962
LL LESLIE LOCKE and Design	1,373,408
LL LESLIE-LOCKE and Design	1,285,794

RECORDED: 01/16/2001